Notice of Determination

Appendix D

	Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County of: Address:	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Public Agency: June Lake Public Utility District Address: P O Box 99 June Lake, CA 93529 Contact: JLPUD General Manager Phone: (760) 648-7778 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:
			Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.			
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2017112007			
Project Title: Petitions for Change Related to Fern Creek Water Right Permits and Licenses			
Project Applicant: June Lake Public Utility District			
Project Location (include county): June Lake, Mono County			
Project Description:			
Under the proposed project, JLPUD seeks to reduce the required bypass flows in its Fern Creek water right permits and licenses from the current level of 200 gallons per min to 25 gpm. With the adoption of mitigation, however, the bypass flow would be set at 50 GPM. The proposed project would not involve any construction.			
This is to advise that the June Lake Public Utility District has approved the above (Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)			
described project on November 2, 2017 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)			
described project.			
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 			
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: June Lake Public Utility District, P.O. Box 99, June Lake, CA 93529			
Signature (Public Agency) Dala & Mull Title: President of the Board of Directors			
Dat	e: <u>11/13/19</u>	Date Recei	ved for filing at OPRivernor's Office of Plenning & Research
			NOV 4 0 2010

NOV 19 2019